\$40,00 11258

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Penrice	12/16/2004
Chantal Jubinville	12/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Games Royalty Corporation	
Street Address:	220 Continental Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 407	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11258545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGI-33

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven R. LeBlanc

Total Attachments: 2

500308205

source=SGI-33 Assignment#page1.tif source=SGI-33 Assignment (2)#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019514 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, (1) Stephen Penrice and (2) Chantal Jubinville, have invented certain improvements in an:

LOTTERY GAME PLAYED ON A GEOMETRIC FIGURE USING INDICIA WITH VARIABLE POINT VALUES

and have executed a United States provisional patent application filed on October 28, 2004, which has been assigned Serial No. 60/622,982;

And whereas Scientific Games Royalty Corporation ("Scientific Games"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 220 Continental Drive, Suite 407, Newark, DE 19713, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Scientific Games, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamination, or reissue thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Scientific Games, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Scientific Games, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Scientific Games.

Signed

Name:

(1) Inventor's signature:

Stephen Penrice

Residence: 6-M Dorado Drive, Morristown, N J 07960

Citizenship: U.S.A.

State of: Georgia) County of: Forsyth) SS.

Before me personally appeared said and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act this 16th day of December 16, 2004.

-Page 1 of 2-

Attemet Decket No. 20339.53

REEL: 019514 FRAME: 0440

Date: December 16, 2004

(2) Inventor's signature:

Date: December 16, 2004

Residence: 333 River Street, Apartment No. 1107, Hoboken, N.J. 07030

Citizenship: Canada

State of: Georgia) County of: Forsyth) SS.

Before me personally appeared said and she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act this 16th day of December 16, 2004.

Michelan (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 07/03/2007 REEL: 019514 FRAME: 0441